IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE VIRGIN ISLANDS DIVISION OF ST. CROIX

MOHAMMAD HAMED, by his authorized agent WALEED HAMED,)
Plaintiff/Counterclaim Defendant,) CIVIL NO. SX-12-CV-370
vs.)) ACTION FOR DAMAGES,
FATHI YUSUF and) INJUNCTIVE RELIEF AND DECLARATORY RELIEF
UNITED CORPORATION,)
Defendants/Counterclaimants,)
VS.) JURY TRIAL DEMANDED)
WALEED HAMED, WAHEED HAMED, MUFEED HAMED,)
and PLESSEN ENTERPRISES, INC.,) }
Counterclaim Defendants.))

NOTICE RE CONTINUED MEDIATION

The Plaintiff hereby gives notice to the Court that mediation will be reconvened by agreement of the parties on July 14th as per the attached notice.

Dated: July 7, 2014

Joel H. Holt, Esq.

Counsel for Mohammad Hamed
Law Offices of Joel H. Holt
2132 Company Street,
Christiansted, VI 00820
Email: boltvi@aol.com

Email: holtvi@aol.com

Carl J. Hartmann III, Esq.
Counsel for Waheed Hamed
5000 Estate Coakley Bay, L-6
Christiansted, VI 00820
Telephone: (340) 719-8941
Email: carl@carlhartmann.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 7th day of July, 2014, I served a copy of the foregoing by email, as agreed by the parties, on:

Nizar A. DeWood

The DeWood Law Firm 2006 Eastern Suburb, Suite 101 Christiansted, VI 00820 dewoodlaw@gmail.com

Gregory H. Hodges

Law House, 10000 Frederiksberg Gade P.O. Box 756 ST.Thomas,VI00802 ghodges@dtflaw.com

Mark W. Eckard

Eckard, P.C. P.O. Box 24849 Christiansted, VI 00824 Email: mark@markeckard.com

Jeffrey B. C. Moorhead

CRT Brow Building 1132 King Street, Suite 3 Christiansted, VI 00820 email: jeffreymlaw @yahoo.com La n Da

AMI

AMERICAN MEDIATION INSTITUTE

SPECIALISTS IN DISPUTE RESOLUTION
P.O. BOX 6832
ST. THOMAS, U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS 00804
PHONE: (340) 777-9500
FAX: (340) 774-6543

VIA EMAIL

June 30, 2014

TO: Joel H. Holt, Esq.

Gregory H. Hodges, Esq. David E. Nichols, Esq.

FM: Nancy Clark

RE; Mohammad Hamed, by his authorized agent Waleed Hamed v. Fathi Yusuf and

United Corporation

Fathi Yusuf and United Corporation v. Waleed Hamed, Waheed Hamed, Mufeed

Hamed, Hisham Hamed and Plessen Enterprises, Inc.

Civil No. SX-12-CV-370

This will confirm the mediation of the above matter on Monday, July 14, 2014 at 9:30 A.M. with David E. Nichols, Esq. as the Mediator. The mediation will take place at the Office of Nizar Dewood, 206 Eastern Suburbs, Suite 101, Christiansted.

Attorney Nichols' mediation fee is \$400.00/hr (two-hour minimum) plus airfare and travel time divided equally between counsel. We ask each attorney to forward a deposit in the amount of \$500.00.

NOTE: Attorney Nichols requests that counsel for each party forward a brief <u>exparte</u> summary of the case. Without creating excess paper flow, please include copies of documents that you deem are important in this matter. Please forward the summary and documents via email. Den2pc@earthlink.net

A copy of the mediation agreement is attached for your review.